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MARYLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL DESIGNATED CONTACTS 
 
 
Allegany County 
 
Larry Lancaster 
Assistant Supervisor of Operations 
Allegany County Board of Education 
108 Washington Street 
P.O. Box 1724 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
Phone: (301)722-4968 
FAX: (301)722-4985 
Email: larry.lancaster@acps.k12.md.us 
 
 

Anne Arundel County 
 
Matthew Almes 
Environmental Issues Program Manager 
Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
9034 Ft. Smallwood Road 
Pasadena, MD 21122 
Phone: (410)360-0138 
FAX: (410)255-6538 
Email: malmes@aacps.org 
 
 

Baltimore City 
 
Latanya Carter  
Baltimore City Public School System 
Special Services Office 
P. O. Box 16034 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
Phone: (410)396-0850 
FAX: N/A 
Email: ltcarter@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Baltimore County 
 
David Glassman 
Environmental Services 
Baltimore County Public Schools 
9610 Pulaski Park Drive, Suite 204 
Baltimore, MD 21220 
Phone: (410)887-6300 
FAX: (410)887-6303 
Email: dglassman2@bcps.org 
 
 

Calvert County 
 
Gregory Gott 
Calvert County Public Schools 
1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
Phone: (410)535-7282 
FAX: (410)535-7298 
Email: gottg@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 

Caroline County 
 
Brett Morton 
Supervisor of Operations 
Caroline County Public Schools 
414 Gay Street 
Denton, MD 21629 
Phone: (410)479-4889 
FAX: (410)479-2741 
Email: brett_morton@mail.cl.k12.md.us 
 
 

Carroll County 
 
John Timcheck 
Coordinator of Environmental Safety 
Carroll County Public Schools 
125 North Court Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 
Phone: (410)751-3114 
FAX: (410)751-3178 
Email: jstimch@carrollk12.org 
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Cecil County 
 
Michael Preston 
Plant Facilities Assistant 
Cecil County Public Schools 
801 Elkton Blvd. 
Elkton, MD 21921 
Phone: (410)996-5670 
FAX: (410)996-1115 
Email: mpreston@ccps.org 
 
Brian Rimel  
Plant Facilities Assistant 
Cecil County Public Schools 
801 Elkton Blvd. 
Elkton, MD 21921 
Phone: (410)996-5670 
FAX: (410)996-1115 
Email: BRimel@ccps.org 
 
 

Charles County 
 
Glenn Belmore 
Special Assistant for Environment,  
Safety & Risk Management 
Charles County Public Schools 
P.O. Box 2770 
LaPlata, MD 20646 
Phone: (301)932-6610 or 
(301)870-3814 
FAX: (301) 934-7272 
Email: gbelmore@ccboe.com 
 
 

Dorchester County 
 
Joseph Spencer 
Board of Education of Dorchester 
County 
Box 619 
700 Glasgow Street, Rm 102 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
Phone: (410)228-4747 
FAX: (410)228-1847 
Email: specerj@dcpsmd.org 
 
 

Frederick County 
 
Laura Olsen 
Asst. Manager of Operations and Safety 
Frederick County Public Schools 
7446 Hayward Road 
Frederick, MD 21702 
Phone: (301)644-5162 
FAX: (301)644-5175 
Email: laura.olsen@fcps.org 

 

 

Garrett County 
 
William Swift 
Director of Facilities, Maintenance & 
Operations 
Garrett County Board of Education 
40 South Second Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 
Phone: (301)334-8906 
FAX: (301)334-7642 
Email: wswift@ga.k12.md.us 
 
 

Harford County 
 
Patti Jo Beard  
Director of Facilities Management 
Harford County Public Schools 
Hickory Annex 
2209 Conowingo Road 
Bel Air, MD 21015 
Phone: (410)638-4088 
FAX: (410)638-4205 
Email: pattijo.beard@hcps.org 

 

Howard County 
 
Mark Hardin  
Integrated Pest Management Specialist 
Howard County Public School System 
Department of School Facilties 
10920 Rt. 108 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
Phone: (410)313-7180 
FAX: (410)313-6989 
Email: mhardin@hcpss.org 
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Kent County 
 
Wayne Bedwell 
Coordinator of Buildings & Grounds 
Kent County Public Schools 
25301 Lambs Meadow Road 
Worton, MD 21678 
Phone: (410)778-7142 
FAX: (410)778-0554 
Email: wbedwell@kent.k12.md.us 
 
 

Montgomery County 
 
Terry Baumanis 
Environmental Design Assistant 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
16651 Crabbs Branch Way 
Rockville, MD 20855 
Phone: (301)670-8238 
FAX: (301)840-4519 
Email: terry_m_baumanis@mcpsmd.org 
 
 

Prince George's County 
 
Eric D. Walker  
Prince George's County Public Schools 
Safety Officer 
13300 Old Marlboro Pike 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
Phone: (301)952-6539 
FAX: (301)952-6933 
Email: eric.walker@pgcps,org 
 
 

Queen Anne's County 
 
Toni Schelts 
Coordinator Supporting Services 
Board of Education Queen Anne's  
  County 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centerville, MD 21617 
Phone: (410)758-2403  Ext. 106 
FAX: (410)758-8200 
Email: toni.schelts@qacps.org 
 

St. Mary's County 
 
Ashley Varner 
Supervisor of Operations 
St. Mary's County Public Schools 
27190 Point Lookout Road 
P.O. Box 641 
Loveville, MD 20656 
Phone: (301)475-4256 Ext. 163 
FAX: (301)475-4255 
Email: abvarner@smcps.org 
 

 

Somerset County 
 
Paul Jefferson 
Supervisor of Transportation 
Somerset County Public Schools 
7982A Crisfield Highway 
Westover, MD 21871-3922 
Phone: (410)651-1616 
FAX: (410)651-2931 
Email: pjefferson@somerset.k12.md.us 
 

Talbot County 
 
Ralph Potter 
Plant Operations Supervisor 
Talbot County Public Schools 
Plant Operations Dept. 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
Phone: (410)822-3360 
FAX: (410)820-4260 
Email: rpotter@tcps.k12.md.us 
 

Washington County 
 
Paul Breakall 
IPM Coordinator/Turf Care Technician 
Washington County Public School    
  System 
701-B Frederick Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD 21741 
Phone: (301)766-2885 
FAX: (301)766-8760 
Email: breakpau@wcboe.k12.md.us 
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Wicomico County 
 
David Fulton 
Environmental Safety Technician 
Facilities Dept. 
Wicomico County Board of Education 
P.O. Box 1538 
101 Long Avenue 
Salisbury, MD 21802-1538 
Phone: (410)677-4593 
FAX: (410)677-4466 
Email: dfulton@wcboe.org 
 
 

Worcester County 
 
Galen Anderson 
Maintenance & Operations Manager 
Worcester County Public Schools 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, MD 21841 
Phone: (410)632-5007 
FAX: (410)632-0745 
Email: 
gnanderson@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
 
 

OTHER STATE SCHOOLS 
 

Baltimore Detention Center 

 
Captain Stacey Lyles  
Department of Public Safety 
  and Correctional Services 
Division of Pretrial Detention  
  and Services 
401 East Eager Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: (410)209-4117 or 4118 
Pager:  (410)379-7669 
FAX:  (410)757-7145 
Email: N/A 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Seed School of Maryland 
 
Joann Robinson  
Seed School of Baltimore 
200 Font Hill Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21223 
Phone: (410)843-9477 Ext. 221 
FAX: (410)843-9496 
Email: joann@seedschool.md.org 
 
 

The Maryland School for the Deaf 
 
Tom LeQuire 
The Maryland School for the Deaf 
Columbia Campus 
P.O. Box 894 
Columbia MD 21044 
 
Frederick Campus 
P. O. Box 250 
Frederick, MD 21705 
Phone: (301)360-2092 
FAX: 301/360-1415 
Email: Thomas.LeQuire@msd.edu 
 

MARYLAND DEPT. OF EDUCATION 
 
Barbara J. Bice, R. A. 
School Facilities Branch Chief 
Division of Business Services 
Maryland State Department of 
Education 
200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2595 
Phone:  (410)767-0097 
Email:  bbice@msde.state.md.us 
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